Docket No. LS/0007.00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4/9/01

04-24-2001



101683451

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| X New | X Assignment Security Agreement | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other | | | |
| Corrective Document | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Departmental File Secret File | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 1) Petravic, Robin Goran | 03-22-2001 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date | | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) Dammermann, Kurt | Month Day Year 04-02-2001 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name (line 1) LightSurf Technologies, Inc | is an assignment and the | | | |
| Name (line 2) A corporation of California | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | |
| Address (line 1) 110 Cooper Street, 4th Floo | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Assignment.) | | | |
| Address (line 3) Santa Cruz | CA 95060 State/Country Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, A-6-10231

REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0984

| DOCKET No. LS/000 | 7.00 | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | O-1619B Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb | er (408) | 395_8819 | 7 |
| | Firest waste strategisters commission | (4007 | 393-6613 | |
| Name | John A. Smart | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| | | | | _ |
| Address (line 2) | 708 Blossom Hill Rd., #201 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Los Gatos, CA 95032-3503 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments. | cument | # 2 | |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | k if addition: | al numbers attached | |
| Enter either th | he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb | ers for the s | ame property). | |
| Pat | tent Application Number(s) | tent Numb | oer <u>(s)</u> | |
| 29/137,309 | | | | |
| | | | | \neg |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli st named executing inventor. | cation was | Month Day Ye | ar |
| Patent Coop | peration Treaty (PCT) | | 1 | |
| Ente | er PCT application number | |] PCT | |
| <u>only</u> | rif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT | | PCT | |
| nas Number of P | not been assigned. | | | |
| Italiiboi oi . | Enter the total number of properties involved. | # | 1 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | : \$ | 40.00 | |
| | of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X | | | |
| | payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | |
| | Deposit Account Number: | # | 501386 | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes | X No | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | | | |
| To the | best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru | e and cor | rect and any | |
| attache | ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo | | | ; |
| indicate | ed herein. | | | |
| J | John A. Smart | | April 4, 2001 | |
| Name | of Person Signing Signature | | Date | |
| | () | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0985

| Docket No. LS/0007.00 |
|-----------------------------------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 |
| Conveying Party(|
| Enter additional Conve |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| | PAIL | ENISONLY | | IAICHI |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Conveying Pa | ····· | rk if additional names of conveying | parties attached | Execution Date |
| l — | | | | Month Day Year 03-29-2001 |
| Ivaline (inte i) Bo | dnar, Eric O. | | | 03-23-2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | ty(ies) | Mark if additional names | of receiving parties | attached |
| Enter additional R | eceiving Party(ies) | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address (line 2) | | | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | f document to be recorded s an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) | | | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | , | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | State/Country | Zip Çod | e |
| Application N | umber(s) or Patent Number | | | |
| | Patent Application Number or the Patent | | umbers for the sam | e property). |
| Pa | ent Application Number(s) | | Patent Numbe | r(s) |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Robin Goran Petravic of San Francisco, CA, Kurt Dammermann of San Francisco, CA, and Eric O. Bodnar of Santa Cruz, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Integrated Hand Grip/Battery Cover for a Digital Camera

Filing Date: February 16, 2001 Serial No.: 29/137,309

WHEREAS, LightSurf Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, located at 110 Cooper Street, 4th Floor, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted in the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Docket No. LS/0007.00 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0987 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Date: <u>63.22.51</u>

Robin Goran Petravic

Date: 04.02.01

Kurt Dammermann

Date: 3.29.01

Eric Ö. Bodnar

Page 2 of 2

PTO/SB/21 (08-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL Filing Date February 16, 2001 First Named Inventor Group Art Unit Unassigned Examiner Name Unassigned

| Total Number of P | ages in This Submission | 6 | Attorney Docket Number | ar LS | 5/0007.00 | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 13.2.12.1301011 | | | | | | |
| Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Reply After Final Affidavits/declar Extension of Time Requ Express Abandonment Information Disclosure Certified Copy of Priorit Document(s) Response to Missing P Incomplete Application Response to Mis under 37 CFR 1. | ration(s) Lest Request Statement y arts/ ssing Parts | Assignm (for an A Drawing Licensin Petition Petition Provision Power of Change Address Terminal Request CD, Nun | ent Papers Application) | call t | After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): | |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT | | | | | | |
| or | hn A. Smart torney of record | . ~ | | | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: 04/04/2001 | | | | | | |
| Typed or printed name Signature | John A. Smart | - F | Date | 9 04 | /04/2001 | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011698 FRAME: 0989